NOBEL DAY FESTIVITIES 2018
10-YEAR ANNIVERSARY

OREBRO UNIVERSITY
10 DECEMBER 2018

Traditionally on 10 December, the anniversary
of Alfred Nobel’s death, the Nobel Prize
in Physiology or Medicine, is awarded.

Organised and hosted by:

School of Medical Sciences and

School of Health Sciences

acknowledge this day by organizing

their own research activities and festivities.

Invitation and programme

Place and time:

Orebro university, Campus USO
Lecture hall C1 (Hérsal C1)

10 December 13.00-17.20

Organised and hosted by:
School of Medical Sciences
and School of Health Sciences,
Orebro university

Programme Committee
Professors: Nikolaos Venizelos, Allan Sirsjo, )
. . < P~
Elisabeth Ericsson, Magnus Johansson, - &
Hans Hjelmqvist, Johan Jendle, Mats Eriksson, {%) o)\
Mats G Karlsson, Margareta Moller. 6’0 UNX\]QS\



Programme for Nobel Day Festivities 2018

Time

11.00-12.30

13.00-13.05

13.05-13.15

13.15-13.25

13.25-13.55

13.55-14.40

14.40-15.00

15.00-15.40

15.40-15.55

15.55-16.10

16.10-16.25

Programme

Set up time for Posters
Place: Main entrance hall Campus USO

Welcome

Opening of Nobel Day Festivities 2018

The Nobel Prize in Physiology or Medicine 2018

was awarded to James P. Allison and Tasuku Honjo
“For their discovery of cancer therapy by inhibition of
negative immune regulation”

"From Nobel Prize to bedside medicine:
Immunocheckpoint inhibitors in today’s
cancer treatment”

Nobel Day Lecture
“Bioelectronic medicine: technology targeting
molecular mechanisms for therapy”

Nobels Fredspris 2018 tilldelas Denis Mukwege
for hans arbete i kampen mot "Stridsvapnet
sexuellt vald mot kvinnor i Kongo”

Coffee Break
Mingle and display of posters (Book of abstract 2018)

Doctoral students/Postdocs presentations

Smoking in pregnant women diagnosed with ADHD
— A nationwide population-based study

Increased gene expression and protein levels of
inflammatory cytokines in patients with severe
mental illness

Body fat percentage is more strongly associated with
biomarkers of low-grade inflammation than traditional
cardio- metabolic risk factors in healthy young adults
— The Lifestyle, Biomarkers and Atherosclerosis Study

Speaker

Chairs: Nikolaos Venizelos
& Allan Sirsjo

Professor Johan Schniirer,
Vice-Chancellor, Orebro University

Chair: Nikolaos Venizelos

Professor Elisabeth Hultgren-Hérnqvist,

School of Medical Sciences,
Orebro University

Doktor Frida Jakobsson,
Department of Oncology,
Orebro University Hospital

Chair: Allan Sirsj6

Associated professor Peder Olofsson,
Department of Medicine,

Karolinska University Hospital,
Solna, Sweden

Chair: Hans Hjelmqvist
Docent Annsofie Adolfsson
School of Health Sciences,
Orebro University

Chairs: Mats Eriksson
& Magnus Johansson

Chairs: Margareta Moller
& Marie Holmefur

Anneli Andersson

Ulrika Hylén

Paul Pettersson-Pablo



Programme for Nobel Day Festivities 2018

Time

16.25-16.40

16.40-16.55

16.55-17.10

17.10-17.20

19.30

Programme

Doctoral students/Postdocs presentations
(continuation)

A study tool using functional magnetic resonance
imaging (fMRI) to assess how modification of the gut
microbiota can affect the gut-brain axis

Treatment Outcome 6-10 years after diagnosis
of Hyperthyroidism in 2916 patients — a longitudinal
evaluation of a Swedish incidence cohort

Validity of the 36-item version of WHODAS 2.0
in a Swedish speaking general population

Presentation of awards to master’s students
who won the SQORE-challenge

Nobel Day Dinner at Orebro Castle
(mingle from 19.00)

PRODUCTS FOR

Speaker

Chairs: Johan Jendle
& Mats G Karlsson

Julia Rode

Gabriel Sjolin

Paulina Norén

Professor Robert J. Brummer
Professor Eva Sarndahl
Professor Magnus Grenegard

Chair: Nikolaos Venizelos
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